1. The operations of the Company relate to only one segment viz. Electronic Ignition System for two/three wheelers and engines.

2. The above results which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors, were approved at the Board Meeting held on 11th
November 2011.

3. There was  no  pending  complaint  at  the  commencement  of  the  quarter. During  the Quarter,  one  investor  complaint was  received  and
dealt with and there was no pending complaint at the end of the quarter

4.

Pursuant to the approval of the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 8th September 2011, the Company issued 3231632
equity  shares of Rs.10 each as  fully paid Bonus  shares  in  the  ratio of 2  (two) bonus equity  shares  for  every existing 5  (five) equity
shares  held  by  the  equity  shareholders  on  the  record  date,  i.e.21st  September  2011  by  capitalisation  of  Rs.323.16  lacs  from  the
General Reserve account. Consequently,  Earnings  Per  Share  (EPS)  has  been  adjusted  for  all  periods  in  the  above  financial  results  as
required under AS  20 Earnings Per Share.

5. Statement of assets and liabilities as on 30th September

Rs lacs

As at

30.09.2011
Unaudited

As at
30.09.2010
Unaudited

  Shareholder's funds
  a) Capital 1131 808

  b) Reserves and surplus 17499 16087

  Loan funds   58

  Total 18630 16953

  Fixed Assets 3113 2580

  Investments 8857 10090

  Deferred Taxation  net 249 252

  Current Assets, Loans and Advances

  a) Inventories 1830 1500

  b) Sundry Debtors 4143 3497

  c) Cash and bank balances 3428 2208

  d) Other current assets 258 54

  e) Loans and Advances 2147 2169

   11806 9428

  Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions
  a) Current liabilities 3339 3281

  b) Provisions 2056 2116

   5395 5397

  Net Current Assets, Loans and Advances 6411 4031

  Miscellaneous expenditure (not written off or adjusted)

  Profit and Loss Account

  Total 18630 16953

6. The Quarterly results are displayed in the corporate website www.indianippon.com

7. Previous figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

 Place : Chennai
 Date  : 11.11.2011

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

T.K. BALAJI
Chairman